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Swiss Made Schweizer Produktion Swiss Made Fabricado en suiza Prodotto in
Svizzera

Stainless steel
watch case Edelstahl-Gehäuse Boîtier acier Caja de acero 

inoxidable
Cassa in acciaio

inossidabile

Metal case Metallgehäuse Boîtier métal Caja de metal Cassa di metallo

Aluminium case Aluminium-Gehäuse Boîtier aluminium Caja de aluminio Cassa in alluminio

synthetic Kunststoff silicone silicon Silicone

Leather strap Lederband Bracelet cuir Cuero Cinturino in
pelle

Metal bracelet Metallband Bracelet métal Correa de metal Bracciale in
metallo

Mineral Crystal Mineralglas Verre minéral Cristal mineral Vetro minerale

Sapphire crystal Saphirglas Verre saphir Cristal safiro Vetro zaffiro

Water resistant 
tested to 3 ATM

Wasserdicht geprüft 
bis 3 ATM

Etanchéite testé 
à 3 ATM

3 ATM sumergible
controlado

Impermeabilità 
fino 3 ATM

Water resistant 
tested to 10 ATM

Wasserdicht geprüft 
bis 10 ATM

Etanchéite testé 
à 10 ATM

10 ATM sumergible
controlado

Impermeabilità 
fino 10 ATM

Date Datum Date Fecha Data

Day-Date Datum&Wochentag Jour e date Dia de la semana Giorno e data

Luminous hands
and/or marker

Leuchtzeiger und/
oder Indexe Aiguelles lumineuses Visibilidad de las

agujas
Lancette e ore
luminescenti

Permanent light - 
Night vision
technology

Permanente 
Leuchtkraft Night 

Vision Technologie

Vision nocturne 
permanente

Visibilidad nocturna
permanente 

 Luminosità
permanente tecnologia

Night Vision

Screwed caseback Geschraubter 
Gehäuseboden Fond vissé Fondo roscado Fondo a vite

Chronograph Stoppuhr Chronograph Cronógrafo cronografo

Alarm Wecker Réveil Alarma Sveglia

Quartz movement Quarz-Uhrwerk Movement à quartz Movimiento de 
cuarzo Movimento al quarzo

mechanical self-
winding movement Automatikuhrwerk

Movement 
mechanique/
automatique

Movimiento 
automatico

Movimento
automatico
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Hiermit bestätige ich, dass die beiliegende
Uhr mit den Marken “Mondaine” und “SBB,
CFF, FFS” die “Offizielle und exklusive
Schweizer Bahnhofsuhr” ist.

Schweizerischen Bundesbahnen SBB
Andreas Meyer
CEO

I herewith confirm the included watch of the
brand names “Mondaine” and “SBB, CFF,
FFS” to be the “Official and exclusive Swiss
Railway Watch”.

Swiss Federal Railways SBB
Andreas Meyer
CEO

        
      

       
     

     
 
     

     
      
      

    

   
 

    

Standard watch box
GBO. D031

Certificat
GGM.D015

Date
Big Date
Day Date
GGM.D023

Night Vision 
GGM.D031
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Automatic 
GGM.D020

Chronograph 
GGM.D027

Chronograph Alarm 
GGM.D037

Mini Clock 
GGM.D029

Globe 
GGM.D036

SPORT II 
CHRONOGRAPH 
ALARM 

Instruction booklet
Bedienungsanleitung

    

      

  

   

      

 
 

GLOBE

Instruction manual
Mode d’emploi
Bedienungsanleitung
Istruzioni per l’uso
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Travel Alarm Clock
Night Vision
GGM.D034

Travel Alarm Clock 
GGM.D014

Pocket Travel Alarm 
GGM.D026

Second Time Zone 
GGM.D033
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Alarm 
GGM.D030

Travel Alarm 
GGM.D032

Square Travel Alarm 
GGM.D014   

 

All manuals can be download on our webpage http://www.mondaine.com/after-salesservice
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Mondaine watch has been carefully checked and is in perfect working condition. It is warranted, by the
company shown on the back of this certificate, for a period of two years from date of purchase.

Every wrist watch has been tested for water-resistancy which is covered under the warranty provided that
is has not been subjected to any improper handling or accident and the glass, crown and push button/s
have not been damaged.

In case of any malfunction during the warranty period the watch will be repaired free of charge on 
presentation of the guarantee certificate, fully completed and signed by the authorized Mondaine retailer,
showing the model number of the watch.

Any damage resulting from inappropriate use is specifically excluded from the warranty, as are the 
battery, strap or bracelet, and glass.

Dealer's name and address
Nom et adresse du vendeur
Name und Adresse des Verkäufers
Nome ed indirizzo del concessionario
Nombre y dirección del concesionario
Nome e endereço do agente

Date of purchase
Date d'acquisition
Kaufdatum
Data d'acquisto
Fecha de compra
Data de aquisição

Ref. No.

This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights.
Registered models. All rights reserved and defended by the manufacturer.
Fax +41 43 344 47 00    Info: www.mondaine.com Ed. 10.08    GGA.D007.BURT

Locker Hull Thornton Ltd
Mondaine Service Centre
1 Rearsby Business Park
Gaddesby Lane, Rearsby
LE7 4YH Leicestershire
T. 0044 (0)1664420003

UK Distributor
Burton McCall ltd
163 Parker Drive
LE4 0JP Leicester
T. 0044 (0)1162344656
F. 0044 (0)1162341398
info@bml-watches.com
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What is the lifetime of my watch battery?A battery life varies usually from two to three years depending on
the type of the watch, its dimensions and the amount of energy required by the different functions. For instance, a
chronograph will have a higher energy consumption than a watch indicating the hours and minutes only. Some
Mondaine watches feature a power reserve indicator: Once the second hands starts moving in 4-second intervals, it
is time to have the battery replaced by a Mondaine qualified watchmaker.

How frequently should my Mondaine be serviced?
Like any high-precision instrument, a watch needs to be serviced regularly in order for it to work perfectly.
Obviously, we cannot indicate the intervals for such servicing, given that it depends entirely on the model, climate
and the care taken by the watch's owner. As a general rule, it is between 3 and 4 years, depending on the use of
the watch.

What does water resistant mean?
Mondaine watches are water resistant to 30 or 100 metres as is indicated on the case back. The water resistance
rating of a watch does not take into account the ability of the watch to STAY water resistant as it ages. Therefore,
the water resistance of a watch can not permanently be guaranteed. It may be affected by ageing of gaskets or by
accidental shock to the crown or pusher. Do not under any circumstances open the watch yourself.
Make sure not to activate the time setting crown and/or pushers while the watch is under water and make sure that
the crown has been pushed in or screwed down.

What is the accuracy of my Mondaine watch?
Mechanical movement:
The accuracy of the watch depends on the movement and on the individual habits of the wearer and can therefore
vary. The average precision tolerances are between -10/+15 seconds per day.
Quartz movement:
External influences may affect the precision of quartz movements, which can lead to variations of between -05. and
+0.7 seconds per day.

Can I wear my Mondaine watch if I am allergic to Nickel?
The materials used by Mondaine are subjected to severe tests in order to avoid allergies. For those who are hyper-
sensitive to stainless steel we recommend you to buy a watch which is made from titanium, gold or plastic.

What is the lifetime of my leather strap?
Depending on use, lifetime is from 6-12 months

What does the Mondaine warrant cover?
Any malfunction during the warranty period of your watch will be repaired free of charge on presentation of the
warranty certificate, which must be fully completed and signed by the authorized Mondaine retailer, showing the
model number of the watch and date of purchase. Any damage resulting from inappropriate use is specifically
excluded from the warranty, as are the battery, strap or bracelet and crystal.

Where can I obtain a Mondaine catalogue?
Every official Mondaine representative will be glad to provide you a catalogue. Alternatively, you may request it by
completing the form in the Contact Section and we will gladly send to you.
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Spec=fication.

Case 
height

11.3
11.3
13
9.6
8.6
8.6
8.6
8.
8.6
8.6
8.6
8.1
8.1
8.1
8.1
8.1
8.1
8.1
7.5
7.5
7.5
6.9
6.9
7.6
7.6
7.8
7.8
7.9
7.9
13
12
10.3
9
9

6.9
6.9
6.9
10
10
7.6
12.6
12.6
9.63
9.63
9.63
9

7.6
7.6
8.6
8.6
8.6
8.6
10
10
13
13
13
14.3
14.3

Reference number

A132.30303.11SBB
A132.30303.11SBM
A468.30317.11SBB
A627.30303.11SBB
A629.30341.11SBB
A629.30341.11SBB.XL
A629.30341.11SBC
A629.30341.11SBC.XL
A629.30341.14SBB
A629.30341.14SBB.XL
A629.30341.16SBM
A658.30300.11SBB
A658.30300.11SBV
A658.30300.14SBB
A658.30301.11SBB
A658.30301.11SBC
A658.30301.11SBV
A658.30301.14SBB
A658.30320.11SBM
A658.30320.26SBB
A658.30320.26SBC
A658.30323.11SBB
A658.30323.16SBB
A658.30330.01BOT
A658.30330.02BOT
A660.30008.02BOT
A660.30008.60BOT
A660.30314.11SBB
A660.30314.16SBB
A660.30316.11SBB
A660.30318.81SBB
A660.30328.11SBB
A660.30335.16SBB
A660.30335.16SBC
A660.30344.11SBB
A660.30344.11SBC
A660.MEET.80SBB
A660.TATU.01BOT
A666.30339.11SBB
A666.30339.11SBC
A666.30339.11SBM
A667.30308.18SBB
A667.30308.19SBB
A667.30314.11SBB
A667.30338.11SBB
A667.30338.14SBB
A667.30340.11SBB
A667.30340.14SBB
A667.30340.16SBM
A667.30344.11SBB
A667.TUBE.30SBB
A667.TUBE.60SBB
A667.TUBE.80SBB
A669.30008.11SBO
A669.30008.16SBO
A669.30300.11SBB
A669.30300.14SBB
A669.30305.11SBB
A669.30305.11SBC
A669.30308.11SBB
A669.30308.14SBB
A690.30338.11SBB
A690.30338.11SBM
A690.30338.14SBB
A692.30338.11SBB
A692.30338.14SBB
A990.CLOCK.11SBC
A990.CLOCK.16SBB
A990.CLOCK.64SBB
A990.SQCL.14SBB
A990.SQCL.16SBB
A992.TRAL.16SBB
A992.TRUK.14SBB
A992.TRUK.16SBB
A993.MCAL.16SBB
A994.CLOCK.16SBB

Model

Evo Automatic Day Date
Evo Automatic Day Date
Evo Pocket Alarm
Evo Big Size
Retro Date SHORT strap length
Retro Date STANDARD strap length
Retro Date SHORT strap length
Retro Date STANDARD strap length
Retro Date SHORT strap length
Retro Date STANDARD strap length
Retro Date STANDARD bracelet length
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo Cube
Evo Cube
Evo Cube
Classic
Classic
Mario Botta Disco
Mario Botta Disco
Mario Botta SFMOMA
Mario Botta SFMOMA
Classic
Classic
Evo Pocket Watch
Magnet Watch
Giant
Globe
Globe
Evo 38
Evo 38
Meeting Point
Mario Botta SFMOMA
Lilli
Lilli
Lilli
Day Date
Day Date
Classic Day Date
Day Date
Day Date
Retro Day Date
Retro Day Date
Retro Day Date
Evo 38 Day Date
Desk Clock
Desk Clock
Desk Clock
Classic Big Date
Classic Big Date
Evo Big Date
Evo Big Date
Evo Big Date
Evo Big Date
Night Vision Big Date
Night Vision Big Date
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Wall Clock
Wall Clock
Wall Clock
Wall Clock Square
Wall Clock Square
Travel Alarm Clock
Travel Alarm Night Vision
Travel Alarm Night Vision
Mini Desk Clock
Wall Clock large

Page

14
14
30
15
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
24
24
24
10
10
34
34
34
34
10
10
30
30
15
29
29
13
13
31
34
24
24
24
21
21
11
21
21
17
17
17
13
29
29
29
10
10
15
15
15
15
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
27
27
27
27
27
30
30
30
29
27

EAN Code

7611382548542
7611382559241
7611382532404
7611382002549
7611382558817
7611382560483
7611382560506 
7611382560513
7611382559012
7611382560490
7611382559029
7611382002310
7611382546685
7611382002327
7611382002365
7611382002396
7611382546692
7611382002372
7611382002556
7611382557957
7611382557964
7611382544926
7611382544933
7611382002518
7611382002525
7611382001689
7611382001696
7611382540942
7611382542151
7611382511324
7611382534873
7611382545343
7611382550439
7611382550446
7611382558060
7611382558084
7611382002082
7611382002266
7611382555083
7611382555328
7611382555090
7611382542243
7611382542250
7611382558862
7611382554727
7611382554734
7611382558800
7611382559005
7611382559036
7611382559043 
7611382558664
7611382556264
7611382556271
7611382542168
7611382542175
7611382002358
7611382555342
7611382536464
7611382537669
7611382543325
7611382543332
7611382554741
7611382554765
7611382554758
7611382557247
7611382557254
7611382001221
7611382556301
7611382554673
7611382554666
7611382538987
7611382550408
7611382550248
7611382540591
7611382554321
Aluminium

Movement 

ETA 2836-2
ETA 2836-2
ETA 804.192, AIG. 1
RONDA 519
RONDA 585
RONDA 585
RONDA 585
RONDA 585
RONDA 585
RONDA 585
RONDA 585
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763
RONDA 763
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763E
RONDA 763E
RQ 763E AIG. A
RQ 763E AIG. A
RONDA 763
RONDA 763
RONDA 313
RONDA 313
RONDA 513
RONDA 513
RONDA 313
RONDA 313S
RONDA 513, AIG 2
RONDA 513
RONDA 513
RONDA 513
RONDA 513
RONDA 313
RONDA  313;STEM 6H
RONDA 753
RONDA 753
RONDA 753
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H     
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 517,3H DATE, 9H DAY
RONDA 517,3H DATE, 9H DAY
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 517 DD AT 3H
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 517,3H DATE,DAY ABOVE 6H
RONDA 509
RONDA 509
RONDA 509
RONDA 509
RONDA 509
RONDA 509
RONDA 509 AIG 6
RONDA 509 AIG 6
RONDA 5040.B
RONDA 5040.B
RONDA 5040.B
RONDA 5130.B
RONDA 5130.B
UTS 800374
UTS 800374
UTS 800.374
UTS 800.374
EVERSHINE A9141
EVERSHINE A9141
EVERSHINE A9141
WELLGAIN DAY-DATE W/ALARM
YOUNG TOWN
White

Number of
jewels

25 (twenty-five)
25 (twenty-five)
0 (none)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
5 (five)
5 (five)
5 (five)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
13 (thirteen)
13(thirteen)
13(thirteen)
13 (thirteen)
13 (thirteen)
0 (none)
0 (none)
0 (none)
0 (none)
1 (one)
1 (one)
1 (one)
0 (none)
0 (none)

Case 
diameter

40 mm
40 mm
40 mm
40 mm
28 mm
28 mm
28 mm
28 mm
28 mm
28 mm
28 mm
35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
26 mm
26 mm
26 mm
26 mm
27x24 mm
27x24 mm
27x24 mm
30 mm
30 mm
36 mm
36 mm
33 mm
33 mm
36 mm
36 mm
43 mm
50 mm
42 mm
60 mm
60 mm
38 mm
38 mm
50x50x210 mm
50 mm
20x20 mm
20x20 mm
20x20 mm
41 mm
41 mm
36 mm
42 mm
42 mm
40 mm
40 mm
40 mm
38 mm
50 mm
50 mm
50 mm
33 mm
33 mm
35 mm
35 mm
30 mm
30 mm
41 mm
41 mm
42 mm
42 mm
42 mm
42 mm
42 mm
250 mm
250 mm
250 x 250 mm
250 x 250 mm
54x54 mm
48 mm
48 mm
400 mm
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Case

Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed
Stainless steel brushed
Stainless steel brushed
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel pvd plating
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Aluminium
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Aluminium
Aluminium
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel polished
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Stainless steel brushed 
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Brass
Brass PNP brushed
Brass PNP brushed
Aluminium

Reference number

A132.30303.11SBB
A132.30303.11SBM
A468.30317.11SBB
A627.30303.11SBB
A629.30341.11SBB
A629.30341.11SBB.XL
A629.30341.11SBC
A629.30341.11SBC.XL
A629.30341.14SBB
A629.30341.14SBB.XL
A629.30341.16SBM
A658.30300.11SBB
A658.30300.11SBV
A658.30300.14SBB
A658.30301.11SBB
A658.30301.11SBC
A658.30301.11SBV
A658.30301.14SBB
A658.30320.11SBM
A658.30320.26SBB
A658.30320.26SBC
A658.30323.11SBB
A658.30323.16SBB
A658.30330.01BOT
A658.30330.02BOT
A660.30008.02BOT
A660.30008.60BOT
A660.30314.11SBB
A660.30314.16SBB
A660.30316.11SBB
A660.30318.81SBB
A660.30328.11SBB
A660.30335.16SBB
A660.30335.16SBC
A660.30344.11SBB
A660.30344.11SBC
A660.MEET.80SBB
A660.TATU.01BOT
A666.30339.11SBB
A666.30339.11SBC
A666.30339.11SBM
A667.30308.18SBB
A667.30308.19SBB
A667.30314.11SBB
A667.30338.11SBB
A667.30338.14SBB
A667.30340.11SBB
A667.30340.14SBB
A667.30340.16SBM
A667.30344.11SBB
A667.TUBE.30SBB
A667.TUBE.60SBB
A667.TUBE.80SBB
A669.30008.11SBO
A669.30008.16SBO
A669.30300.11SBB
A669.30300.14SBB
A669.30305.11SBB
A669.30305.11SBC
A669.30308.11SBB
A669.30308.14SBB
A690.30338.11SBB
A690.30338.11SBM
A690.30338.14SBB
A692.30338.11SBB
A692.30338.14SBB
A990.CLOCK.11SBC
A990.CLOCK.16SBB
A990.CLOCK.64SBB
A990.SQCL.14SBB
A990.SQCL.16SBB
A992.TRAL.16SBB
A992.TRUK.14SBB
A992.TRUK.16SBB
A993.MCAL.16SBB
A994.CLOCK.16SBB

Model

Evo Automatic Day Date
Evo Automatic Day Date
Evo Pocket Alarm
Evo Big Size
Retro Date SHORT strap length
Retro Date STANDARD strap length
Retro Date SHORT strap length
Retro Date STANDARD strap length
Retro Date SHORT strap length
Retro Date STANDARD strap length
Retro Date STANDARD bracelet length
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo
Evo Cube
Evo Cube
Evo Cube
Classic
Classic
Mario Botta Disco
Mario Botta Disco
Mario Botta SFMOMA
Mario Botta SFMOMA
Classic
Classic
Evo Pocket Watch
Magnet Watch
Giant
Globe
Globe
Evo 38
Evo 38
Meeting Point
Mario Botta SFMOMA
Lilli
Lilli
Lilli
Day Date
Day Date
Classic Day Date
Day Date
Day Date
Retro Day Date
Retro Day Date
Retro Day Date
Evo 38 Day Date
Desk Clock
Desk Clock
Desk Clock
Classic Big Date
Classic Big Date
Evo Big Date
Evo Big Date
Evo Big Date
Evo Big Date
Night Vision Big Date
Night Vision Big Date
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Sport II Chronograph
Wall Clock
Wall Clock
Wall Clock
Wall Clock Square
Wall Clock Square
Travel Alarm Clock
Travel Alarm Night Vision
Travel Alarm Night Vision
Mini Desk Clock
Wall Clock large

Dial

White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Black
Black
White
White 
White
Black
White
White
Black
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Black
White
Black
White
White
Black
White
Black
White
White
White
Black
White
White
White
White
Black
White
White
White
Black
Silver / White
Silver / White
Black
White
Black
White
White
Black
Black
White
White
Black
White
White
White 
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Strap reference
number

FE16220.20QL
FM8920.ST.1

FE16620.20Q
FE23114.20Q
FE23114.20Q.XL
FE23114.30Q
FE23114.30Q.XL
FE23114.20Q.1
FE23114.20Q.1.XL
FM20514.ST.1
FE3118.20Q
FM8918.STEM.1
FE3118.20Q.1
FE3112.20Q
FE3112.30Q
FM8912.STEM.1
FE3112.20Q.1
FM12622.ST
FC16822.20Q
FC16822.30Q
FE3116.20Q
FE3116.20Q.1
FE3118.20Q
FM11318.ST
FM8916.STEM.1
FE3116.20B
FE3116.20Q
FE3116.20Q.1

FE16822.20Q.1

FE3120.20Q
FE3120.30Q

FE22206.20Q
FE22206.30Q
FM14507.ST
FE19422.20Q
FE19422.20Q.1
FE3118.20Q
FE19424.20Q
FE19424.20Q
FE23120.20Q
FE23120.20Q.1
FM20520.ST.1
FE3120.20Q

FE3116.20Q
FE3116.20Q.1
FE3118.20Q
FE3118.20Q.1
FE3116.20Q
FE3116.30Q
FE19422.20Q
FE19422.20Q.1
FE19424.20Q
FM14424.STEM
FE19424.20Q.1
FE19424.20Q
FE19424.20Q.1

Lug
width

20
20

20
14
14
14
14
14
14
22
18
18
18
12
12
12
12
22
22
22
16
16
18
18
16
16
18
18

22

20
20

06
06
06
22
22
18
24
24
20
22
22
20

16
16
18
18
16
16
22
22
24
24
24
24
24

Strap 
length

8.5 / 12
9 / 11

8.5 / 12
8.5 / 10.5
7.5 / 12.5
8.5 / 10.5
7.5 / 12.5
8.5 / 10.5
7.5 / 12.5
8 / 9
9 / 11
8.5 / 10.5
9 / 11
7.5 / 11.5
8 / 11.5
8.5 / 10.5
7.5 / 11.5
8 / 11
10 / 12
10 / 12
9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11
7.5 /  7.5
8.5 / 10.5
9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11

8.5 / 11.5

7.5 / 11.5
7.5 / 11.5

7.5 / 11.5
7.5 / 11.5
7 / 9
9 / 11.5
9 / 11.5
9 / 11
9 / 11.5
9 / 11.5
9 / 12.5
9 / 12.5
8.5 / 9
7.5 / 11.5

9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11
9 / 11.5
9 / 11.5
9 / 11.5
11.7 11
9 / 11.5
9 / 11.5
9 / 11.5

Battery  
number

396
371
362
362
362
362
362
362
362
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
379
379
379
371
371
371
395
395
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
371
395
395
395
395
395
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
357
357
357
AA
AAP

Weight 
without  
packaging

55
87
74
44
29
30
29
30
29
30
81
33
55
33
21
21
35
21
66
40
40
25
25
37
54
46
32
36
36
63
71
55
151
151
40
40
446
190
16
16
25
60
60
38
83
83
58
58
144
40
184
184
184
31
31
34
34
29
29
58
58
91
217
91
94
94
811
811
811
1174
1174
201
107
107
242
2928

Page

14
14
30
15
17
17
18
18
17
18
18
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
24
24
24
10
10
34
34
34
34
10
10
30
30
15
29
29
13
13
31
34
24
24
24
21
21
11
21
21
17
17
17
13
29
29
29
10
10
15
15
15
15
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
27
27
27
27
27
30
30
30
29
27



More info : www.mondaine.com
Registered models. All rights reserved and defended by the manu facturer and the Swiss Government authorities.
All wrist watches are Swiss made by , Lessingstrasse 5, 8027 Zurich, Switzerland    T +4143 344 48 00    F +41 43344 47 00      


